DELAWARE COUNTY DEMOCRATIC COMMITTEE

Kathleen Hayek, Chair P.O. Box 222 Delhi, NY 13753

October 11, 2023

Penny Bishop, Clerk of the Board Delaware County Board of Supervisors 111 Main St., Delhi, NY 13753

Dear Ms. Bishop:

Please inform the Delaware County Board of Supervisors that the Delaware County Democratic Committee has voted to recommend the Reporter as their newspaper of record for 2024. This vote was taken at the DCDC's September meeting held on September 20, 2023

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions. Thank-you.

Sincerely,

Susan Dapkins, Corresponding Secretary Delaware County Democratic Committee

sdapkins@gmail.com 607 746 6325

cc: Wayne Marshfield Kathleen Hayek